Holy Trinity United Methodist Church “Hymn “We Are the Body of Christ” TFWS #2227

October 30, 2022 Sermon “Common Good” Pastor Chad Gilbertson
9:30am *Hymn “We All Are One in Mission” TFWS #2243
Theme: Alln Offering/Offertory
Prelude Prayer of Dedication (unison)
Welcome

Holy God, you have given to us so many good gifts, and through your Spirit have
*Songs of Praise “We Are the Church” Hymnal #558 enlivened them for the blessing of your church and beyond. Receive these gifts that
they, too, may be used for the building up of a community of hope, love, and peace as

Many Gifts, One Spirit Hymnal #114 embodied in the life, death, and resurrection of your Son, Jesus Christ, in whom we
*Greeting pray. Amen.
Leader: Some are called to teach - Announcements

People: God, show us our gifts.
Leader: Some are called to healing -

*Benediction

People: Jesus, help us to see our gifts. Leader: Gifted for the. common good,
Leader: Some are called to prophecy - People: We go forth in unity and love.
People: Spirit, help us to use our gifts for the common good. Leader: Gifted for the common good,

People: We go forth in the power of the Holy Spirit.

Leader: Gifted for the common good,

Giving God, we praise you because you have created us and saved us. We thank ALL: WE GO FORTH, ‘ALL IN’ IN MINISTRY AND WITNESS TO THE WORLD!
you for the gift of your Holy Spirit who has made us one with you and with each
other. The Spirit has given us all the talents we need to be your church. Guide us in
recognizing our gifts, growing in our skills, and seeking ways to use them for the Postlude
common good. Fill us with your holy presence as we worship you this day, that we

may remain faithful in our service to you through all our days. In the name of our

Lord and Savior Jesus Christ, we pray. AMEN.

Prayer (unison)

*Hymn “God Will Take Care of You” (verse 2 & refrain) Hymnal #130

Children’s Message

Prayer Song “Make Us One” TFWS #2224
Prayers of the People/Our Lord’s Prayer

Prayer Song “Make Us One” TFWS #2224
Scripture 1 Corinthians 12:4-13
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This Week:

Monday, Oct. 31

Tuesday, Nov. 1

Wednesday, Nov. 2

Thursday, Nov. 3

Sunday, Nov. 6

9:00am
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

1:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

8:30am
6:30pm
7:00pm

6:00pm
9:30am

10:30am
10:30am

AA (Parsonage)

Candy Crawl

Narcotics Anonymous (F. Hall)
Al-Anon (Parsonage)

Lakefront Bible Study
All Souls Day Service of Remembrance
Co-Dependents Anonymous (Parsonage)

Moment of Prayer for Holy Trinity
7th/8th Confirmation
Choir Rehearsal

Veterans AA (Parsonage)
Worship/Live-Stream (All Saints Day)

Sunday School
Straw Poll
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