Holy Trinity United Methodist Church

October 30, 2022 9:30am Theme: All In

Prelude

Welcome

*Songs of Praise	"We Are the Church"	Hymnal #558
	"Many Gifts, One Spirit"	Hymnal #114

*Greeting

Leader: Some are called to teach -People: God, show us our gifts. Leader: Some are called to healing -People: Jesus, help us to see our gifts. Leader: Some are called to prophecy -People: Spirit, help us to use our gifts for the common good.

Prayer (unison)

Giving God, we praise you because you have created us and saved us. We thank you for the gift of your Holy Spirit who has made us one with you and with each other. The Spirit has given us all the talents we need to be your church. Guide us in recognizing our gifts, growing in our skills, and seeking ways to use them for the common good. Fill us with your holy presence as we worship you this day, that we may remain faithful in our service to you through all our days. In the name of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ, we pray. AMEN.

Children's Message

Prayer Song	"Make Us One"	TFWS #2224	
Prayers of the People/Our Lord's Prayer			
Prayer Song	"Make Us One"	TFWS #2224	
Scripture	1 Corinthians 12:4-13		

*Hymn	"We Are the Body of Christ"	TFWS #2227
Sermon	"Common Good"	Pastor Chad Gilbertson
*Hymn	"We All Are One in Mission"	TFWS #2243

Offering/Offertory

Prayer of Dedication (unison)

Holy God, you have given to us so many good gifts, and through your Spirit have enlivened them for the blessing of your church and beyond. Receive these gifts that they, too, may be used for the building up of a community of hope, love, and peace as embodied in the life, death, and resurrection of your Son, Jesus Christ, in whom we pray. Amen.

Announcements

*Benediction

Leader: Gifted for the common good, People: We go forth in unity and love. Leader: Gifted for the common good, People: We go forth in the power of the Holy Spirit. Leader: Gifted for the common good, ALL: WE GO FORTH, 'ALL IN' IN MINISTRY AND WITNESS TO THE WORLD! *H

lymn	"God Will Take Care of You"	(verse 2 & refrain)	Hymnal #130
------	-----------------------------	---------------------	-------------

Postlude

Worship Leaders

Pastor: Chad Gilbertson
pastor@htumc.org(952) 356-4616Children, Youth & Family Coordinator:
Lynnette Dobberpuhl(651) 492-8188
kidsandfamilies@htumc.orgChurch Admin: Tina Chant
office@htumc.org(952) 447-2990Choir Director: Randi Erlandson
Pianist/Organist: Randi Erlandson
Liturgist: Todd Loose

Ushers: Pat and Paula Green

This Week:

Monday, Oct. 31	9:00am 10:00am 7:00pm 7:00pm	AA (Parsonage) Candy Crawl Narcotics Anonymous (F. Hall) Al-Anon (Parsonage)
Tuesday, Nov. 1	1:00pm 6:00pm 7:00pm	Lakefront Bible Study All Souls Day Service of Remembrance Co-Dependents Anonymous (Parsonage)
Wednesday, Nov. 2	8:30am 6:30pm 7:00pm	Moment of Prayer for Holy Trinity 7th/8th Confirmation Choir Rehearsal
Thursday, Nov. 3	6:00pm	Veterans AA (Parsonage)
Sunday, Nov. 6	9:30am 10:30am 10:30am	Worship/Live-Stream (All Saints Day) Sunday School Straw Poll

Holy Trinity United Methodist Church



October 30, 2022 9:30am

16150 Arcadia Ave. SE Prior Lake MN 55372 (952) 447-2990

Email: office@htumc.org

Website: www.htumc.org

Pastor Chad Gilbertson